Electrohydraulic High-pressure Unit HDE 3000-BK
(PG 22 A3970, Version 01/2006)
Standard Special version
Additional mains voltage
(3 P + N + PE):
360–440 V at 50 Hz
380–420 V at 60 Hz
· Without zero conductor

0 2 2 A 3 9 7 0 3 0 0 / 1 0 X / C 4 / 2 / X X / X D B 1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
Example of ordering
Operating
voltage
400 V / 50 Hz
Electrohydraulic High-pressure Unit HDE 3000-BK
(PG 22 A3970, Version 01/2006)
Version with pressure gauge
Distributor disk Den.
3.
0
0
0
b
ar
1 connector   M 16 x 1,5 IG 60° DK n. Z. A3970.40.1 09
2 connectors M 16 x 1,5 IG 60° DK n. Z. A3970.40.2 10
3 connectors M 16 x 1,5 IG 60° DK n. Z. A3970.40.3 11
4 connectors M 16 x 1,5 IG 60° DK n. Z. A3970.40.4 12
1.
6
0
0
b
ar
1 connector   G ¼" IG n. Z. A3970.60.1 01
2 connectors G ¼" IG n. Z. A3970.60.2 02
3 connectors G ¼" IG n. Z. A3970.60.3 03
4 connectors G ¼" IG n. Z. A3970.60.4 04